BI&

NTROF+YT L—-291>

BIG DAISHOWA AL %{Eﬁmﬁlﬁ -3 éEE gfgﬁgﬁz_ﬂgﬂ
= = HDC3 TSB3
m?&nﬁﬂﬂ = HDC3.175 16 TSB3.175
HDC4 19 TSB4
‘ i ] ) HDC5 22 550 TSB5
ZEAMICLTARE PRANLLE, CHEASNIEF VO THREIENTEBBRIBFREL T LS, HDC6 o5 TSBS
HDC8 31 TSB8
HDC10 33 TSB10
ZKMS{iﬁ HDC12 36 TSB12
Bx : SLL] TEDRYAIT UL
9527 29Y AR O7TvANZT Y (B L) URN ) A TEE
FLT A R = T s oy — TS ——
<P J i OTRY v IBBLUIA KOF 1o owEE, Fs 1 .Ig;lﬂ[;% RO B0 B 1
g HDC3 PO ARZAIVULR VYT UIX%:E’EE%\%?% b’C\ifc‘ib\o NEROBERICE @BI®D : ) I/E\/Tfjﬂ[gf_[f_\’b %D\ﬂb\g_t%LEE}J<T SRR BT :
HDAS-OSISW | ADCSITS | IS & SBAIETT AOANTIV—TEPEOLET. 1 [J;V‘y77i}§1%‘9“%>£ﬁb\“£b?f‘g”UJT B EALBVT A, ]
Rc(PT)1/8 HDC4 HDC8.10. 1217 Y v A QIERWMIRKICEIEY v I FEEDREBARULE I R _\'/“ e ) NN I
NBAGE HDC5 27U S BEVERGE ICEALTL RS0, IE;«J\Q‘)\U(;<M%§|$ 95 " : I,—\®JVJ9DE[L¥HR‘\JD HR2HDEEARLBNTLIZE 0, "
N HDC6 Eho. 27U 2 BESITBH T 2 | DHTEEDBBSBYFTOT, TRORYEVICEIIRSE |
0 <=1 7 @97/7"19U:%ﬁ}%@b/?(gtnbrb\éhéi‘c | CEACIEEL I
% A N @fF. ZNLUEDIEBRDFTHENT S | - IEEBALBVRETOEEDE, FORNTI RSN, RBERE |
r s = G —— I S3ENDBUET, I
73 = k
PIRARAT ) (B | BBES (7SI F5 A7 SLF] : ;?,Jj\;l;g o EEEE AR snse. [ | LAY TYIBLILYF (VINRETSES. GURAETITT |
| EEAORY ORI, IMERAIORLIEER | E;}h_ﬁ%: j: patlili - B : : BRIV, TLv T o« ‘;ZD:“%Ebfc#ﬁ%@%%‘@éﬁﬁﬁiniﬁ“ :
I uwﬁwﬁlmsw - M ETHDRFBEOT RS ) - ’ | & IEETETIRAISURT. "
I o RIBENBILT BEREMN B ET, I b o o o o o o
"B Ié!@ﬁy DS LR, BHAORY HIHRRCEE |
& : SLLIF | OUECETE. 95V FRIU1EESTEHT |
R | ENREBUTERBIBENBIET. 2OE | = (RIIZS) S HOES
BERAE 727ATY 2 I BIEESESBGEORLIBERUEEDBCET |
Re(PT)1/8 : LS ZEE U F = TEORUA LN TEET, : MEDISHOICE Y 173 T E TREY A O]/ RIODULTTERAVERELIEDIC, BEFADTERET>TLREEL,
SR 7
| 1 éigf% EDHD I ¢ Ro(PT)1/8 ﬁg‘“‘ﬂ%g'q?gg
B 1 el T 1  EHRIDTS Y O EBUTERT B,
- N : o : - TE%#)100E58 LIS, =/clE3n A8,
\ 1 % ﬁ@i | | OERDFIE
| ‘ ‘ \ | D10~ 25 CORRETT>T 2T W
1 - - D - 1 QERDEENHERET Uy TN — (BI55) EF rvIH
PIrARATUAGTEREVERIER A, : I : RICREFBASL FEUAATIS Y FRIUAEE
HRIFTEEN IR HHEER
1 | | 1 Hceisn. N L GuyTne
I I Uy EEAE OF CIEFHERAI Uy PN —EEE(CIREMD &
b o o o FrsTveRcs | sChe NTEBNEBHLIEEL
@BVATREENZHE ra;ce%mtwm%tué;&mf&s%ao:@im\:‘

BUHICY—ILF—TEENTHSTEAL TN ERICE5 BN T SENRHOIFEZEC S CEBRAL TS
sz : SLLIR/B

@7 -5 MERM

M6FKOty RIS (FE )

95T BEEAE MBX1 (838 0) BRICOVWTDTER

-
r A LlEu..\

- TPICTEATBUICBSIE. Frv I [TERENRVNEREL TS

— : - F v IR, TEOY v I8 OV EOEEY. 1)< TEIVURE . BNABIERE ->T o TR CRER-> TS :

_/ Hrﬁu 1 DSV TFRIAFERNICT ) — R (E—EJUXHP22248%) & LTRSS W £edU— 7\;8_7‘F’D'CE77/7°17U_‘L(D§7F?D‘E<BL\ 1
i | BB I35V FRIUL0REEL TS, (51) 1

— -D A I - VROV SR IERUIEEESASB T RLTRUAS BN T R, 1

\ O : (RS SR <TICF v OB TSI, Bﬁ%ﬁ%‘l’&“*?ﬁbt<ré‘im :

1 1

L] o

M4ROty MRS (/8 &)
BRSO TV EE A,

| PYYRPRIU ABTERVRIFE R A

M}HFEFCEMeD RO Y AR IFSNTVE T, T—
SV hEZERDESICE. MekOt Y MRIL MZES U,
MBOMAKROEY bRIL M EBMIFTIREW

RABRHEALIAT3T H3-39 T579-8013
TEL.072(982)2312 () FAX.072(980)2231

ABGHRIRRNSHT

No.0125PA



BIG)  HYDRAULIC CHUCK Lathe t
RICIDRISHOWA P Min. clamping| o ating | GRIP BAR model
Model length Ter?1 eratgr 5 For confirming
OPERATION MANUAL mm ’ gripping force
HDC3 16 TSB3
HDC3.175 TSB3.175
Please read these instructions before use and keep them where OPERATION MANUAL DOWNLOAD SITE HDC4 19 TSB4
the operator may refer to them whenever necessary. https://big-daishowa.com/manual_index.php HDC4.7625 ” s - s0oG TSB4.7625
HDC5 41-122°F TSB5
SPECIFICATIONS HDC6 o5 TSB6
HDC6.35 TSB6.35
. Adjusting Screw (Optional HDC8 31 TSB8
MODEL : SL[] ®Adjusting (Optional)
Chuck HDC10 33 TSB10
A Minimum el Model HDC12 36 TSB12
Clamping screw clamping length HDC3
> 4
Lg HDA4-0515W 3382-175 HOW TO CLAMP AND UNCLAMP A CUTTING TOOL
— )
HDC4.7625
Rc(PT)1/8 D5 Adjustable from both front @How to CLAMP r A CAUTION = = = = = = o o o o o o o o
NBA6B and back ends of the chuck. (DClean the shank of a cutting tool and the internal diameter of 1 . Use the shank of ting tool with the tol ithin h6 1
= X HDC6 Not available for HDC8, 10 HYDRAULIC CHUCK with a clean cloth. BIG) QL WIPER CLEANER | ~ —°¢the shank ot a cutting tool with the tolerance within ho. I
11 HDC6.35 and 12. is recommended to clean the internal diameter. I ° Make sure that there are no dents and flaws on the shank ofa |
VALY _ I E—l _ : . . .
| J @lnsert the cutting tool deeper than the min. clamping length shown in I cgttlr:(gt;ool. Nel\:elr use thtj C;m'c;]g tool, n/]h'd; half dentsonits
r A CAUTION = = = = = = o o o o g the table above. Loosen the clamping screw further if cutting tool is 1 shankbecauseitis possiole to damage the chuck. 1
Adjusting Screw (Optional) : [Front—s_ide Clamping Type SL- : \hard to insert into the chuck bore. : * Do not use é cutting t?ol, which has a flat on its s.han.k.l :
Back-side Clamping Type SLLIF] (3Using the accessory wrench, tighten the clamping screw to the * Wrap a cutting tool with a waste securely, otherwise it is
I - Ensure not to exceed the max. 8Nem clamping 1 bottom of the thread. Do not tighten the screw further. 1 possible to cut a hand with the cutting edge. 1
1 force of side locking scr_ews of the tool-pos_t when : : * Never clamp HYDRAULIC CHUCK in the state that a cutting tool :
: ;\Te '['Y?RA:JLLC CHUCKl'S Zlimgetd on n:gchllnes. " | isnotinserted. Otherwise it is possible to damage the inside. I
eglecting to do so may lead to deterioration in
1 acc?uracy.g Y 1 @How to UNCLAMP 1 ° If fretting corrosion is caused around the cutting tool shank, 1
I - Depending on clamped conditions or positions to 1 (DLoosen the clamping screw 2 to 3 turns counterclockwise and I lower the cutting parameters. Neglecting to do so could result |
MoDEL : SLLIF | machines, cutting tool may not be unclamped even | remove the cutting tool. 1 inshorter service life of the holder. 1
| though the clamping screw of the HYDRAULIC 1 e -
Minimum Clamping screw 1 CHUCK is loosened. In that case, loosen the side 1
clamping length Re(PT)1/8 1 locking screw of the machine tool-post close to 1 PIPE FITTINGS (optional) CHECKING CLAMPING FORCE
I the cutting tool clamping area and remove the I
g | cutting tool. I Piping size is converted by attaching the Pipe Check the clamping force in order to use safely.
— 1 Clamping area 1 Fittings to the coolant inlet of the body. @Period of checking
1 (Minimum 1 Ro(PT)1/8
B - \I\\\\,\ I clamping length) I « If the chuck is used after on use for a long time.
) 1 ‘e /—m 1 « If a cutting tool is exchanged 100 times, or every 3 months.
1 I I ' | IW 1 @Procedure of checking
: ! at : b (DThe environmental temperature should be 10-25°C
*¢ Adjusting screw cannot be used. I [\ \ I (50-77°F).
1 - B V - 1 (Insert the exclusive GRIP BAR into the internal diameter of
I ’ I M6x1 12 the chuck beyond the minimum clamping length and
I I I I NViodal ook Modal tighten CLAMPING SCREW.
1 1 ode Chuck Mode (®Check whether GRIP BAR is easily pulled out.
FT-ST-M6-RC1/8 SL [JR/B GRIP BAR
b o o e o e e e e e e e @)f so, it is possible that the clamping force has dropped. For confirming
Apply sealing tape to the threads before use. Stop using the chuck and contact (BIG) agent for repair. gripping force
mopEL : SLLIR/B @For use with coolant
Ve (nstalled) CAUTION (Handling with care)
screw(Installe:
Minimum
Clamping screw Clamping length M6x1(Coolant inlet) "A CAUTION = = = o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o e e
% : * Remove scratches, adhesions and chips on the chuck bore and the tool shank, and contamination on them with a waste cloth using a :
(Q I degreaser. I
g / Wl 1 - Apply grease (MOBILE XHP222 or its equivalent) to the clamping screw periodically. If movement of a clamping screw is not good even 1
‘:rﬁ:‘ 1 after grease is applied, exchange the clamping screw (with charge). 1
ﬁ ‘ ﬁ‘) N I - A mischief prevention screw with a pin seals oil pressure. Never remove it. 1
@ : + For safekeeping, wipe the chuck carefully to prevent rust and apply anti-corrosion oil. :
M4 screw(Included) 1 If a cutting tool is broken during cutting operation, check the toolholder for flaws. 1
\\\_ a *Not attached to the B o o e e e e M M M R N M M M M M M R M R M M R M M R A R M M M e mm mm mm e mm o]
body on delivery.
At % M6 hollow set screw is attached to the body on delivery.
* Adjusting screw cannot be used. ‘
‘ ! 9 When supplying coolant, remove the M6 screw and attach B'G DA'SHOWA SE’K’ co'! LTD'
the accessory M4 screw to the body.




	JPN
	ENG

